WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS OFFICIAL MINUTES

April 24, 2017

The Board of County Commissioners, three members, and Kris Marple, County Coordinator, met in regular session at 2:00 p.m. in the Commission room. Rhonda Willard, County Clerk, was absent.

CALL TO ORDER: Commissioner Lair called the meeting to order.

INVOCATION: Commissioner Miller gave the invocation.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Commissioner Lair led the flag salute.

MINUTES:

ACTION: A motion was made by Commissioner Richardson to approve the agenda as presented, and approve the minutes of April 17, 2017 as presented. Commissioner Miller seconded the motion, and the motion carried.

ROAD & BRIDGE REPORT:

Kary Tatum, Road & Bridge Supervisor, presented information on a used trailer in amount of \$2,500.00 for the Noxious Weed Dept. He also discussed getting quotes on two used trucks for the Road & Bridge Dept., and to replace the Noxious Weed spray truck. He also discussed replacing a mower tractor and track-hoe.

ACTION: A motion was made by Commissioner Miller to approve the purchase of a used trailer in the amount of \$2,500.00 from Justin Vogel. Commissioner Richardson seconded the motion, and the motion carried.

COORDINATOR'S REPORT:

Kris Marple, County Coordinator, gave an update on the 911 Advisory Board policy regarding the dissemination of information from 911 Dispatch and other agencies. He also presented the Noxious Weed Director agreement with Steve Finley for approval.

ACTION: A motion was made by Commissioner Richardson to approve the Noxious Weed Director agreement with Steve Finley in the amount of \$17,500.00. Commissioner Miller seconded the motion, and the motion carried.

OTHER BUSINESS:

- 1. Approved warrants in the amount of \$179,105.19 and payroll in the amount of \$97,021.20.
- 2. Richard Bradford met with the Commission concerning the lack of rock & grading on 1500 Road East of US-75, and other roads in his area North of K-47.

ADJOURNMENT:

Rhonda Willard, County Clerk

The meeting adjourned at 3:30 p.m. to reconvene on Monday, May 1, 2017 at 2:00 p.m.

	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS
	Casey Lair, Chairman
ATTEST:	